FULTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES

ADAMS, Kimberly M. Esmond 3
Judicial Asst. Gina Demons
Staff Attorney Todd Pearson
Litigation Mgr.  EdwinaBell
Court Reporter  Vacant

Fax Number
BENTON, Alice 18
Judicial Asst. Ashley Williams
Staff Attorney Jessica Cummings
Litigation Mgr.  Stephanie Cooper
Court Reporter  Melanie Fisher

Fax Number
CARNESALE, Rachelle 14
Judicial Asst. Maya Giddens
Staff Attorney Lara Schuster
Litigation Mgr.  AthinaAguirre
Court Reporter  Carrie Newman

Fax Number
COX, ThomasA., Jr. 6
Judicial Asst. Fremika Middlebrooks
Staff Attorney Erik Smith
Litigation Mgr.  Matthew Cormier
Court Reporter  Cheryl Gilliam

Fax Number
DUNAWAY, Eric 7
Judicial Asst. Kettly Fertil
Staff Attorney Lisa Rast-McGinnis
Litigation Mgr.  Tammy Gorman
Court Reporter ~ Jolanda Price

Fax Number
EATON, CharlesM., Jr. 16
Judicial Asst. Max Arrechea
Staff Attorney Elizabeth Marum
Litigation Mgr.  Cathy Robinson
Court Reporter  Shauna Meyer

Fax Number
EDWARDS, Belinda E. 8
Judicial Asst. Cedric McEachin
Staff Attorney Kier Prince
Litigation Mgr.  Noel Gullatt
Court Reporter  Stephanie Richardson

Fax Number
ELLERBE, Kelly Lee 4
Judicial Asst. Kristen Rogers
Staff Attorney Daniela Britton
Litigation Mgr.  Rhapsody Little
Court Reporter  Vacant

Fax Number
FARMER, Kevin M. 11
Judicial Asst. Tameka Bentley
Staff Attorney Allyn Parsons
Litigation Mgr.  Jocelyne Megjia
Court Reporter  Margaret Kellicut

Fax Number
GLANVILLE, Ural (Chief) 1
Judicial Asst. Violeta Umana
Staff Attorney Wesley Kerns
Litigation Mgr.  Edward Chamberlain

Court Reporter

Updated: 02/23/2026

Danielle Parker
Fax Number

4E/T-4907
404-612-4305
404-612-4308
404-612-4170
404-612-4306
404-612-2551

ACIT-4755
404-612-8540
404-612-8542
404-612-8543
404-612-8428
404-612-2616

5F/T-5955
404-612-8520
404-612-8522
404-612-8523
404-612-6916
404-612-2553

7FIT-7955
404-612-4604
404-612-4157
404-612-4158
404-612-2911
404-612-3582

AF/T-4955
404-612-2812
404-612-6044
404-612-6045
404-612-6049
404-612-2577

5CIT-5755
404-612-8460
404-612-8462
404-612-8463
404-612-8464
404-612-2615

8E/T-8905
404-612-8535
404-612-8537
404-612-8538
404-612-4199
404-612-2617

8B/T-8705
404-612-0514
404-612-0516
404-612-0517
404-612-4169
404-612-2628

4D/T-4855
404-612-8384
404-612-8381
404-612-4575
404-612-4576
404-612-3007

8F/T-8955
404-612-8591
404-612-8595
404-612-8594
404-612-0525
404-612-2578

INGRAM, Shukura L. 10
Judicial Asst. Kathy Cobbs
Staff Attorney Allison Candler
Litigation Mgr.  Fantashia Francis
Court Reporter  Cindy Keeler

Fax Number
KRAUSE, Rachel R. 12
Judicial Asst. Chiquita Johnson
Staff Attorney Mitchell Freehauf
Litigation Mgr.  Caretha Nuckles German
Court Reporter  Vacant

Fax Number
LEFTRIDGE, Melynee 15
Judicial Asst. Deborah Benson
Staff Attorney Sarah Thomas
Litigation Mgr.  AngelaSims
Court Reporter  Shenika Hammond

Fax Number
MCcAFEE, Scott 17
Judicial Asst. Boyd Derreberry
Staff Attorney Elizabeth Suh
Litigation Mgr.  Cheryl Vortice
Court Reporter  Kimesha Smith

Fax Number
McBURNEY, Robert C. I. 5
Judicial Asst. Michelle Hansberry
Staff Attorney MonicaNiles
Litigation Mgr.  Deedra Nelson
Court Reporter  Karen Rivers

Fax Number
RICHARDSON, Emily K. 13
Judicial Asst. Lisha Clark
Staff Attorney Laura Strong
Litigation Mgr.  Vaughn Washington
Court Reporter  LauraHarris

Fax Number
SCHWALL, CraigL., Sr. 2
Judicial Asst. Cathy Derreberry
Staff Attorney Rupal Romero
Litigation Mgr.  April Woods
Court Reporter  Candice Sanders

Fax Number
VACANT 19
Judicial Asst. Cyniah Spencer
Staff Attorney Austin Bragg
Litigation Mgr.  Cynthia Chapman
Court Reporter  Vacant

Fax Number
VACANT 20
Judicial Asst. Jenay Avery
Staff Attorney Brittney Green
Litigation Mgr.  ChandraWalton
Court Reporter ~ Cherry Tullos

Fax Number
WHITAKER, Paige Reese 9
Judicial Asst. Teberh Buggs
Staff Attorney Lara Percifield
Litigation Mgr.  Sheila Rosser
Court Reporter  Octavia Winfrey

Fax Number

If thisinformation is not correct, please call 404-612-2770.

7E/T-7905
404-612-8527
404-612-8528
404-612-8529
404-613-8530
404-612-2549

4B/T-4705
404-613-4378
404-613-4538
404-613-4181
404-612-4702
404-612-2567

8CIT-8755
404-612-2803
404-612-2805
404-612-2806
404-612-2810
404-612-2605

5A/T-5655
404-612-4335
404-612-4342
404-612-4341
404-612-4344
404-612-2574

8D/T-8855
404-612-6907
404-612-6912
404-612-6915
404-612-3931
404-612-2606

5B/T-5705
404-612-8671
404-612-8679
404-612-8678
404-612-8674
404-612-2568

5E/T-5905
404-612-8667
404-612-8670
404-612-8681
404-612-4531
404-612-2548

8A/T-8655
404-613-4185
404-613-4187
404-613-4188
404-613-0349
404-612-2574

4AIT-4655
404-612-4991
404-612-4355
404-612-4323
404-612-4322
404-612-2552

5D/T-5855
404-612-3740
404-612-3742
404-612-3743
404-612-4301
404-612-2573



