

FULTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES

ADAMS, Kimberly M. Esmond			3	4E/T-4907
Judicial Asst.	Gina Demons			404-612-4305
Staff Attorney	Todd Pearson			404-612-4308
Litigation Mgr.	Edwina Bell			404-612-4170
Court Reporter	Vacant			404-612-4306
		Fax Number		404-612-2551

BENTON, Alice			18	4C/T-4755
Judicial Asst.	Ashley Williams			404-612-8540
Staff Attorney	Jessica Cummings			404-612-8542
Litigation Mgr.	Stephanie Cooper			404-612-8543
Court Reporter	Melanie Fisher			404-612-8428
		Fax Number		404-612-2616

CARNESALE, Rachelle			14	5F/T-5955
Judicial Asst.	Maya Giddens			404-612-8520
Staff Attorney	Lara Schuster			404-612-8522
Litigation Mgr.	Athina Aguirre			404-612-8523
Court Reporter	Carrie Newman			404-612-6916
		Fax Number		404-612-2553

COX, Thomas A., Jr.			6	7F/T-7955
Judicial Asst.	Fremika Middlebrooks			404-612-4604
Staff Attorney	Erik Smith			404-612-4157
Litigation Mgr.	Matthew Cormier			404-612-4158
Court Reporter	Cheryl Gilliam			404-612-2911
		Fax Number		404-612-3582

DUNAWAY, Eric			7	4F/T-4955
Judicial Asst.	Kettly Fertil			404-612-2812
Staff Attorney	Lisa Rast-McGinnis			404-612-6044
Litigation Mgr.	Tammy Gorman			404-612-6045
Court Reporter	Jolanda Price			404-612-6049
		Fax Number		404-612-2577

EATON, Charles M., Jr.			16	5C/T-5755
Judicial Asst.	Max Arrechea			404-612-8460
Staff Attorney	Elizabeth Marum			404-612-8462
Litigation Mgr.	Cathy Robinson			404-612-8463
Court Reporter	Shauna Meyer			404-612-8464
		Fax Number		404-612-2615

EDWARDS, Belinda E.			8	8E/T-8905
Judicial Asst.	Cedric McEachin			404-612-8535
Staff Attorney	Kier Prince			404-612-8537
Litigation Mgr.	Noel Gullatt			404-612-8538
Court Reporter	Stephanie Richardson			404-612-4199
		Fax Number		404-612-2617

ELLERBE, Kelly Lee			4	8B/T-8705
Judicial Asst.	Kristen Rogers			404-612-0514
Staff Attorney	Daniela Britton			404-612-0516
Litigation Mgr.	Rhapsody Little			404-612-0517
Court Reporter	Vacant			404-612-4169
		Fax Number		404-612-2628

FARMER, Kevin M.			11	4D/T-4855
Judicial Asst.	Tameka Bentley			404-612-8384
Staff Attorney	Allyn Parsons			404-612-8381
Litigation Mgr.	Jocelyne Mejia			404-612-4575
Court Reporter	Margaret Kellicut			404-612-4576
		Fax Number		404-612-3007

GLANVILLE, Ural (Chief)			1	8F/T-8955
Judicial Asst.	Violeta Umana			404-612-8591
Staff Attorney	Wesley Kerns			404-612-8595
Litigation Mgr.	Edward Chamberlain			404-612-8594
Court Reporter	Danielle Parker			404-612-0525
		Fax Number		404-612-2578

INGRAM, Shukura L.			10	7E/T-7905
Judicial Asst.	Kathy Cobbs			404-612-8527
Staff Attorney	Allison Candler			404-612-8528
Litigation Mgr.	Fantashia Francis			404-612-8529
Court Reporter	Cindy Keeler			404-613-8530
		Fax Number		404-612-2549

KRAUSE, Rachel R.			12	4B/T-4705
Judicial Asst.	Chiquita Johnson			404-613-4378
Staff Attorney	Mitchell Freehauf			404-613-4538
Litigation Mgr.	Caretha Nuckles German			404-613-4181
Court Reporter	Vacant			404-612-4702
		Fax Number		404-612-2567

LEFTRIDGE, Melynee			15	8C/T-8755
Judicial Asst.	Deborah Benson			404-612-2803
Staff Attorney	Sarah Thomas			404-612-2805
Litigation Mgr.	Angela Sims			404-612-2806
Court Reporter	Shenika Hammond			404-612-2810
		Fax Number		404-612-2605

McAFEE, Scott			17	5A/T-5655
Judicial Asst.	Boyd Derreberry			404-612-4335
Staff Attorney	Elizabeth Suh			404-612-4342
Litigation Mgr.	Cheryl Vortice			404-612-4341
Court Reporter	Kimesha Smith			404-612-4344
		Fax Number		404-612-2574

McBURNEY, Robert C. I.			5	8D/T-8855
Judicial Asst.	Michelle Hansberry			404-612-6907
Staff Attorney	Monica Niles			404-612-6912
Litigation Mgr.	Deedra Nelson			404-612-6915
Court Reporter	Karen Rivers			404-612-3931
		Fax Number		404-612-2606

RICHARDSON, Emily K.			13	5B/T-5705
Judicial Asst.	Lisha Clark			404-612-8671
Staff Attorney	Laura Strong			404-612-8679
Litigation Mgr.	Vaughn Washington			404-612-8678
Court Reporter	Laura Harris			404-612-8674
		Fax Number		404-612-2568

SCHWALL, Craig L., Sr.			2	5E/T-5905
Judicial Asst.	Cathy Derreberry			404-612-8667
Staff Attorney	Rupal Romero			404-612-8670
Litigation Mgr.	April Woods			404-612-8681
Court Reporter	Candice Sanders			404-612-4531
		Fax Number		404-612-2548

VACANT			19	8A/T-8655
Judicial Asst.	Cyniah Spencer			404-613-4185
Staff Attorney	Austin Bragg			404-613-4187
Litigation Mgr.	Cynthia Chapman			404-613-4188
Court Reporter	Vacant			404-613-0349
		Fax Number		404-612-2574

VACANT			20	4A/T-4655
Judicial Asst.	Jenay Avery			404-612-4991
Staff Attorney	Brittney Green			404-612-4355
Litigation Mgr.	Chandra Walton			404-612-4323
Court Reporter	Cherry Tullos			404-612-4322
		Fax Number		404-612-2552

WHITAKER, Paige Reese			9	5D/T-5855
Judicial Asst.	Teberh Buggs			404-612-3740
Staff Attorney	Lara Percifield			404-612-3742
Litigation Mgr.	Sheila Rosser			404-612-3743
Court Reporter	Octavia Winfrey			404-612-4301
		Fax Number		404-612-2573